Distr.: Restricted 5 November 2015 English English and Russian only

Working Party on Inland Water Transport

Fifty-ninth session
Geneva, 9–11 November 2015
Item 11 (a) of the provisional agenda
Recreational navigation:
National legal acts governing navigation of recreational craft

Application of UNECE Resolution No. 40

Transmited by the Government of the Republic of Serbia

The Harbour Master Office Belgrade, as the local unit of the Ministry of Construction, Transport and Infrastructure of the Republic of Serbia, began with the issuance of the International Certificate for Operators of Pleasure Craft, in accordance with the Rulebook on conditions that must be fulfilled by the person operating a boat, program and the manner of taking the professional exam for Boat Operator as well as the form, content, manner of issuance and duration of the License for Boat Operator, which was adopted in accordance with the UNECE Resolution on International Certificate for Operators of Pleasure Craft.

The Ministry of Construction, Transport and Infrastructure of the Republic of Serbia delivered a model of the Certificate to the UNECE Working Party on Inland Water Transport as part of notification procedure of international organizations regarding the commencement of issuance of international documents to the citizens of the Republic of Serbia.